TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee entity to limited partnership previously recorded on Reel 004549 Frame 0450. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee is a GmbH & Co. KG. The German entity limited liability company should be corrected to limited partnership.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vident		05/25/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vita Zahnfabrik H. Rauter GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Spitalgasse 3, D79713	
City:	Bad Sackingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1706468	VITABLOCS
Registration Number:	1599446	VITA IN-CERAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001

Address Line 4: Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26568/V124/DAD

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0111

OP \$65,00 1706468

Name: Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 29001 Glendale, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Dillard Signature: /David A. Dillard/ 07/10/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 6 source=Cor_Vident2Vita#page1.tif source=Cor_Vident2Vita#page2.tif source=Cor_Vident2Vita#page3.tif source=Cor_Vident2Vita#page4.tif source=Cor_Vident2Vita#page5.tif source=Cor_Vident2Vita#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0112



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIDENT		05/25/2011	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VITA ZAHNFABRIK H. RAUTER GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	Spitalgasse 3 D-79713	
City:	Bad Sackingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85159458	VITA PM
Registration Number:	1599446	VITA IN-CERAM
Registration Number:	1706468	VITABLOCS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

6267959900

Email:

pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name:

Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1:

Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4:

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

V69:26568/26567/66511/DAD

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Christie, Parker & Hale, LLP

Address Line 1:

Post Office Box 7068

Address Line 4:

Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

David A. Dillard

Signature:

/David A. Dillard/

Date:

05/26/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=26567-assignment#page1.tif source=26567-assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM204116

Receipt Date:

05/26/2011

Fee Amount:

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VIDENT, a California corporation, having a place of business at 3150 East Birch Street, Brea, California 92822 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), is the owner of the following marks as evidenced by their registrations and serial number in the United States Trademark Office.

<u>Mark</u>	Reg No./ Serial No.	Reg. Date/ Filing Date	Docket No.
VITA IN-CERAM VITA PM	1,599 , 446 85/159,458	06-05-1990 10-22-2010	V69:26567 V69:66511
VITABLOCS	1,706,468	08-11-1992	V69:26568

WHEREAS, VITA ZAHNFABRIK H. RAUTER GMBH & CO. KG, a Germany Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at Spitalgasse 3, D-79713 Bad Sackingen, Germany ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the above-identified registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks and said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect said marks and said registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and said registrations.

,	VIDENT
Date	By Selfel
•	Fred Ketcho
	President
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF <u>Orange</u>	
On May 25, 201) befor	eme, Susan Millot
Notary Public, personally appeared Fred Ket	tcho, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is sub	scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same in his auth	norized capacity, and that by his signature on the behalf of which the person acted, executed the

instrument.

Page 1 of 2 TRADE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 10/V69

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

(Seal)

TAM/eaj

EAJ PAS959267.2-*-05/25/11 3:21 PM



Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 07/10/2012